

Serving the People where they live.

AGENDA

APRIL 11, 2023 - 6:00 P.M.

City Hall Council Chambers 419 Fulton Street, Peoria, IL

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING TOWN OF THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS

- ITEM NO. 1 MEETING CALLED TO ORDER BY THE TOWN CLERK
- ITEM NO. 2 INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- **ITEM NO. 3** ELECTION OF MODERATOR AND SWEARING-IN
- **ITEM NO. 4** STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS OF THE TOWN OF THE CITY OF PEORIA, WITH REQUEST TO APPROVE.
- **ITEM NO. 5** APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL TOWN MEETING HELD ON APRIL 12, 2022.
- **ITEM NO. 6** CITIZEN'S OPPORTUNITY TO ADDRESS THE ELECTORS

Anyone wishing to make a public comment can do so by sending those to the Town Clerk Stefanie Tarr by 12:00 noon on April 11, 2023. Public comments can be forwarded to the Town Clerk in writing at starr@peoriagov.org via fax at 309-494-8574. The email or fax should be labeled "Public Comment for the Annual Town Meeting" and we ask that you include your name and address.

ADJOURNMENT

AGENDAS AND PROCEEDINGS ISSUED BY: STEFANIE TARR, CMC-RMC, OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK CITY HALL, ROOM 401 (309) 494-8565

